Participation in the Euromoney
Jordan conference

The Chief Executive Officer (CEO) of the Amman
Stock Exchange (ASE), Mr. Jalil Tarif, participated in
a conference about strategic options for financing
development in Jordan and how to take advantage of
internationalcapitaltopromote
the diversity of funding which
was organized by Euromoney
and held in Amman during
the period between 3-4 May,
2011. Mr. Tarif in a panel
discussion entitled “Corporate
Finance” said that the Initial
Public Offering (IPOs) at the
primary market have been affected in Jordan in recent
years because of the global financial crisis and the loss
of financial markets to its attractiveness. Mr. Tarif stressed
that Jordanian companies mainly uses unsophisticated
tools for raising capital such as stocks, bonds and bank
loans to finance their activities are advised to use more
advanced and sophisticated tools.

[t's worth to mention that the conference was attended
by more than 400 financier and investor and consultant
from Jordan and abroad.

A Military Delegation
Visits the ASE

A Military Delegation from the Royal Jordanian Nationall
Defense College visited the Jordan capital market
institutions. The CEO of the ASE, Mr. Jalil Tarif, briefed
the delegation on the operations at the ASE and the
basic investment principles in the exchange. He also
tackled the latest legislative
and technical developments
of the Jordan capital market
at the legislative, technical
and quantitative levels and
their impact on enhancing
market transparency, liquidity
and efficiency.
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ASE Performance

ASE performance revealed a decline during May
2011, as the ASE price index weighted by free-float
shares closed at (2159.8) points, a (9%) decrease in
comparison with the end of 2010. This came as a result
of the decrease in financial sector index by (5.9%).
the services sector index by (9.4%), and the industry
sector index by (11.3%). The index weighted by market
capitalization closed at (4902.3) points af the end of
May, a (7.8%) decrease in comparison with the end of
2010. The trading volume until May 2011 reached JD
(1.489) bilion compared to JD (3.732) billion in the same
period of the last year, a (60.1%) decrease. The number
of traded shares decreased to (2.124) billion shares
in comparison with (3.756) billion shares at the same
period of last year, a (43.5%) increase. The number of
executed transactions decreased to (629.3) thousand
fransactions, a decrease of (37.5%) in comparison with
the same period of last year. Market capitalization of
listed companies decreased by JD (1.5) billion reaching
JD (20.385) billion, a (6.7%) decrease against the end of
year 2010, constituting (104.4%) of the GDP.

ASE Resolutions:

CEO Decisions

* List the eighth issues of Treasury Bills for the year 2011,
as of May 12, 2011. The maturity date is 17/3/2012 and
the total value is JD (75) million.

List the ninth issues of Treasury Bills for the year 2011, as
of May 12, 2011. The maturity date is 21/9/2011 and
the total value is JD (65, 5) million.

List the thirfeenth issues of Treasury Bonds for the year
2011, asof May 12,2011. The maturity date is 23/3/2013.
The total value is JD (69.5) million, and (4.960%) interest
rate.

Transferring the shares of Conterpro for housing project
from the first market to the second market as of May
15,2011.

* Transferring the shares of Jordan chemical industries
from the first market to the second market as of May
15,2011.
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* Transferring the shares of Salam international transport
and amp .trading from the first market to the second
market as of May 15, 2011.

Transferring the shares of Irbid district electricity from
the first market to the second market as of May 15,
2011.

Transferring the shares of Arab internatfional hotels
from the first market to the second market as of May
15,2011.

Transferring the shares of Al -Bilad Medical Services
from the first market to the second market as of May
15,2011.

Transferring the shares of Middle East Insurance from
the first market to the second market as of May 15,
2011.

Transferring the shares of Arab Aluminium Industry \
ARAL from the first market to the second market as of
May 15, 2011.

Transferring the shares of Jordan Commercial Bank
from the first market to the second market as of May
15,2011.

Transferring the shares of General Arabia Insurance
from the first market to the second market as of May
15,2011.

Transferring the shares of Al-Shmekha for Real Estate
and Financial Investments from the first market to the
second market as of May 15, 2011.

Transferring the shares of Nutri Dar from the first market
to the second market as of May 15, 2011.

Transferring the shares of Investment House for Financial
Services from the first market to the second market as
of May 15, 2011.

Transferring the shares of Darwish Al-Khalili and Sons
Co.PLC from the first market to the second market as
of May 15, 2011.

Transferring the shares of Al-Faris National Company

For Investment and Export from the first market to the
second market as of May 15, 2011.

Transferring the shares of Jordan Central from the first
market to the second market as of May 15, 2011.

Transferring the shares of Resources Company For
Development and Investment PLC from the first market
to the second market as of May 15, 2011.
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e Transferring the shares of National Portfolio Securities
from the first market to the second market as of May
15,2011.

Transferring the shares of Comprehensive Land
Development and Investment from the first market to
the second market as of May 15, 2011.

Transferring the shares of Infernational Brokerage and
Financial Markets from the first market to the second
market as of May 15, 2011.

L]

Transferring the shares of Jordan Investment Trust from
the first market to the second market as of May 15,
2011.

Transferring the shares of Arab East for Real Estate
Investment Co from the first market to the second
market as of May 15, 2011.

L]

Transferring the shares of Winter Valley Tourism
Investment CO from the Second Market to the First
Market as of May 15, 2011.

Transferring the shares of Deera Investment and Real
Estate Development CO from the Second Market to
the First Market as of May 15, 2011.

Transferring the shares of Al-Nisr Al-Arabi Insurance
from the Second Market to the First Market as of May
15,2011.

Transferring the shares of Societe General De Banque
—Jordan from the Second Market to the First Market as
of May 15, 2011.

Transferring the shares of Al-Tahdith For Real Estate
Investments Company from the Second Market to the
First Market as of May 15, 2011.

Suspend the Trading of AMWAL Invest as of May 12,
2011.

List the Twelfth issues of Treasury Bonds for the year
2011, asof May 16,2011.The maturity dateis 15/3/2013.
The total value is JD (62.5) million, and (4.883%) interest
rate.

L]

L]

Re-trade the shares of National Portfolio Securities
Company, as of May 19, 2011.

List the (2.5) million shares capitalincrease of Jordanian
Duty Free Shops Company, which emanated from
capitalization part of retained earnings, as of May
19, 2011. The company paid in capital reached (7.5)
million shares.
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e List the (2.5) milion shares capital increase of Al-
Sharg Investments Projects, Holding Company,
which emanated from capitalization part of retained
earnings, as of May 19, 2011. The company paid in
capital reached (17.5) million shares.

List the Fifth issue of the Public Institution for Housing
and Urban Development Bills for the year 2011, as of
May 26. 2011. The maturity date is 16/3/2012 and the
total value is JD (15) million.

List the tenth issues of Treasury Bills for the year 2011,
as of May 26, 2011. The maturity date is 29/9/2011 and
the total value is JD (43) million.

List the eleventh issues of Treasury Bills for the year 2011,
as of May 26, 2011. The maturity date is 31/3/2012 and
the total value is JD (37) million.

List the twelfth issues of Treasury Bills for the year 2011,
as of May 26, 2011. The maturity date is 5/10/2011 and
the total value is JD (67, 5) million.

List the thirfeenth issues of Treasury Bills for the year
2011, as of May 26, 2011. The maturity date is 18/4/2012
and the total value is JD (56) million.

List the fourteenth issues of Treasury Bonds for the year
2011, asof May 26, 2011. The maturity date is 27/3/2014.
The total value is JD (21) million, and (5.331%) interest
rate.

List the fifteenth issues of Treasury Bonds for the year
2011, as of May 26, 2011. The maturity dateis 12/4/2013.
The total value is JD (75) million, and (5.111%) interest
rate.

Transferring the shares of Al-Bilad Securities and
Investment from the Second Market to the First Market
as of May 29, 2011.

Transferring the shares of Jordan National Shipping
from the Second Market to the First Market as of May
29,2011.

Transferring the shares of Hayat Pharmaceutical
Industries CO from the Second Market to the First
Market as of May 29, 2011.

Transferring the shares of Invest Bank from the Second
Market to the First Market as of May 29, 2011.
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ASE Performance

Indicators
% olwg
Change April

Trading Value (JD million) 18.5 264.6
Avg. Daily Trading Value (m) 12.9 13.2
No. of Traded Shares (m) 24.7 391.2
No. of Contracts (thousand) 25.9 120.1
Market Capitalization (JD m) 0.9 20571

Foreign Investiment

* The value of shares purchased by Non-Jordanians in
May equaled JD (57.4) million, (80.4%) of which were
purchased by Arabs.

e The value of shares sold by Non-Jordanians was
JD(56.8) million, (76.1 %) of which were sold by Arabs.

* During this month, net Non-Jordanian investments
showed a Positive balance of JD (616.3) thousand.

* By the end of May, shares owned by non-Jordanians
represented (49.7%) of ASE capitalization, (32.8 %) of
which are owned by Arab investors and (16.9 %) by
Non-Arabs.
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Mol Ul e boeauw jleowl cas leléd)l kil il Cils pidl
Top Ten Performers, May 2011
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Company's Name Trading Change  Previous  This Month A<y dul ol
Volume (%) Month  Closing (JD)
(JD) Closing (JD)
JORDAN CLOTHING COMPANY P.L.C 1,701,295 66.7 0.84 1.40 a3l duus
TUHAMA FOR FINANCIAL INVESTMENTS 6,284,578 61.1 0.36 0.58 dadlall Ol dolad
UNION ADVANCED INDUSTRIES 103,335 43.8 2.10 3.02 dyolniall Cilelall sl
RUM ALADDIN INDUSTRIES 2,285,560 39.5 0.43 0.60 duwaiall Oilelbal duadl e o)
ALENTKAEYA FOR
INVESTMENT&REALESTATE 4,727,985 38.0 0.71 0.98 csjlall ol jJladiwM dglady
DEVELOPMENT COMPANY PLC
THE JORDAN PIPES MANUFACTURING 1,650,258 35.7 0.84 1.14 uliSl delun) dgiupdl
FUTURE ARAB INVESTMENT COMPANY 4,031,405 34.0 0.50 0.67 Jladiw duyoll Judiwall
ARAB ELECTRICAL INDUSTRIES 604,592 333 0.39 0.52 ddlyasd Cile luall dyyll
JORDAN CERAMIC INDUSTRIES 949,895 31.8 0.22 0.29 g3l ol gilan
AMOUN INTERNATIONAL FOR P . .
INVESTMENTS 2,193,210 27.9 0.43 0.55 duaiall Cillaiiw ddgul gac
Mol Ul sl bweauwl jleuwl cno uolesxdl JisSl piedl Gl pill
Worst Ten Performers, May 2011
Jolull ax> =il Jadul (el [Ny Nt
(sts) (%) () castwt (5liga) sl
Company's Name Trading Change  Previous  This Month A<y (il Al
Volume (%) Month  Closing (JD)
(JD) Closing (JD)
ARAB REAL ESTATE DEVELOPMENT 2,705,032 22.2 0.18 0.14 dylael dadil ol
UNION TOBACCO & CIGARETTE . - o
INDUSTRIES 126,752 22.1 3.85 3.00 Jiloewlg 2uil 2N ol gilas
AKARY FOR INDUSTRIES AND REAL e N .
ESTATE INVESTMENTS 240,675 21.6 1.02 0.80 dyyall Cilladiwdlg Oilelval csyléc
DIMENSIONS:JORDAN AND EMIRATES
COMMERCIAL INVESTMENTS 6,093,523 20.8 0.77 0.61 syl JLadiuU Cilibadlg (a8l ules
CORPORATION
INTERNATIONAL CERAMIC INDUSTRIES 26,012 20.6 0.34 0.27 dwdisdl Sile luall ddgull
MIDDLE EAST COMPLEX FOR ENG. 15124222 200 035 0.28 R
cliaillg ciligsINIg cuuaial
The In\{esTors and Eastern Arab For 2921739 18.8 0.32 0.26 “ u\J)sa_JI g@lg @Wl
Industrial and Real Estate Investments dyylallg dic luall Ciljladiwsy
AL-TAJAMOUAT FOR CATERING AND . e .
HOUSING CO PLC 18,009,621 16.2 0.74 0.62 OSwlg dsdil Cilousd Ciloadl
JORDAN INDUSTRIAL RESOURCES 2,237,062 15.8 0.38 0.32 i3 dyc lwall gylgall

AL JAMIL FOR INVESTMENTS CO 1,487,967 14.9 2.01 1.71 dolell Ahlaliuy il
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2202.5
2205.0
2200.8
2194.6
2192.8
2211.6
2203.8
2201.4
2201.2
2195.4
2201.7
2197.1
2183.9
2192.0
2187.6
2179.5
2177.6
2160.6
2159.8

082l uuc
Odeiall
No. Of

Transactions
7,023
8,102
7,962
8,313
9.215
8,438
7.739
9.240
7,102
6,739
8,187
8,325
7,288
6,132
6,692
5,269
6,451
5,179
5,512
5,757
6,664

Al gac
dglaiall
No. Of Traded
Shares
21,178,363
25,705,854
25,350,913
23,949,631
28,038,567
24,024,619
18,674,485
57,354,928
18,596,690
16,615,175
36,862,971
24,390,093
30,194,985
20,039,982
20,587,412
12,897,416
17,708,699
12,139,257
13,598,830
17,473,837
22,432,426

Jolul ae>
(stia)

Value Traded
(JD)
16,160,674
15,698,222
15,814,493
15,405,516
17,668,668
14,034,488
11,893,539
25,702,269
11,525,819
12,511,570
21,782,703
15,641,876
15,900,711
14,521,937
14,955,962
9,106,855
11,324,483
10,626,582
10,420,342
15,599,228
17,342,063

a—yul
Date

05/02/2011
05/03/2011
05/04/2011
05/05/2011
05/08/2011
05/09/2011
05/10/2011
05/11/2011
05/12/2011
05/15/2011
05/16/2011
05/17/2011
05/18/2011
05/19/2011
05/22/2011
05/23/2011
05/24/2011
05/26/2011
05/29/2011
05/30/2011
05/31/2011
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Top Ten Companies By Value Traded At The Ase, May 2011

Company's name

UNION BANK

SPECIALIZED INVESTMENT
COMPOUNDS

DARKOM INVESTMENT

AL-TAJAMOUAT FOR CATERING AND
HOUSING CO PLC

FIRST JORDAN INVESTMENT
COMPANY PLC

MIDDLE EAST COMPLEX FOR
ENG., ELECTRONICS AND HEAVY
INDUSTRIES

ARAB BANK

TAAMEER JORDAN HOLDINGS
PUBLIC SHAREHOLDING COMPANY

UNION LAND DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATION

JORDAN MASAKEN FOR LAND &
INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT PROJECTS

TOTAL

MY yuu
Closing Price

bl 3l

Last month
1.81
1.00
0.66

0.74

0.24

0.35

8.96

0.42

1.48

0.64

eIl yauiul
This month

2.07
0.93
0.77

0.62

0.26

0.28

8.94

0.40

| el
Sl Jolal
(%) cuoyoull
% to the Total
Value Traded

6.7
6.1
58

5.7

4.8

4.8

3.5
2.9

2.7

2.7

45.7

Jolull aox>
(stga)
Value

Traded (JD)

20,936,042
19,104,823
18,112,084

18,009,621

15,034,959

15,124,222

10,836,070

9,082,868

8,614,448

8,387,056

143,242,193
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Top Ten Companies By Market Capitalization At The Ase, May 2011

Company's Name

ARAB BANK

THE ARAB POTASH

THE HOUSING BANK FOR TRADE AND
FINANCE

JORDAN TELECOM
JORDAN PHOSPHATE MINES
JORDAN KUWAIT BANK
BANK OF JORDAN
JORDAN ISLAMIC BANK
CAIRO AMMAN BANK
JORDAN AHLI BANK

TOTAL

AMe Nl Jou
Closing Price
! gadddl oIl gaddll
Last month  This month
8.96 8.94
41.40 40.95
8.15 8.00
5.44 5.28
14.86 14.00
4.30 4.35
2.10 2.19
2.88 2.94
3.04 3.04
1.94 2.03

] |
dudguull dausdl
(%) oy
% to the Total
Market Cap.

23.6
16.9

10.0

6.5
5.2
22
1.7
1.5
1.5
1.3
70.4

cudgull daudll
(3l goule )

Market Cap.
(JD million)

4774.0
3411.9

2016.0

1320.0
1050.0
435.0
339.7
294.0
304.0
256.8
14,201.4
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Market Capitalization
(JD million)

General Free Float
Weighted Index (point)
Value Traded (JD million)
Average Daily Trading

(JD million)

No. of Traded Shares
(million)

No. of Transactions
(thousand)

Turnover Ratio (%)

No. of Trading Days

Non-Jordanian Ownership
of Market Cap.(%)

Net Investment of Non-
Jordanian (JD million)

Market Capitalization /
GDP (%)

Transactions Through
The SDC

Primary Issues of Shares
(JD million)

Primary Issues of Bonds
(JD million)

* Cumulative up to May

Sector

Market Capitalization
(JD million)

Value Traded (JD million)

Index (point)

P/E Ratio (fimes)

P/BV (times)

Dividend Yield Ratio (%)

Non-Jordanian Ownership

of Market Cap.(%)

Jlac duwoygy ol duuil dila>3l Giudgall

Key Statistics Of The Ase
2011
Qg T bbb cilgeils  *2011 2010
APR MAR FEB Jan

2009

2008

20,384.7 20,570.8 20,271.9 20,829.2 21,775.4 20,384.7 21,8582 22,526.9 25,406.3

2198.0 2175.6 22517 2373.8 2159.8 2373.6 2533.5 2758.4
264.6 289.7 216.5 405.5 1490.0 6,598.1 9,665.3 20,318.0
13.2 12.6 11.4 18.4 14.2 26.7 38.8 82.9
391.2 419.3 312.5 513.0 21238 7,0252 6,022.5 54423
120.1 113.5 91.5 152.9 629.3  1,902.1 2964.6 3,780.9
55 6.0 4.5 7.3 30.1 102.6 921.3 91.5
20 23 19 22 105.0 247 249 245
50.0 49.8 49.6 49.6 49.8 49.6 48.9 49.2
29.3 38.6 2.1 3.3 73.9 8.1 (3.8) 309.8
105.3 103.8 116.9 122.2 104.4 122.7 149.6  216.7
76.1 3.1 4.1 5.9 143.6 142.8 2180 619.8
55.0 7.5 26.4 0.0 88.9 149.7 317.3  828.0
281.0 744.6 173.0 366.1 1,993.3 5071.1 4,481.3 3,251.0

Ase Main Sectoral Indicators, May 2011

Pt dcluall Silboasll [EN[VY]]
General Industrial Services Financial
20,384.7 5,787.2 3,607.8 10,989.7

313.6 41.9 494 222.4

2,159.8 2,285.8 1,718.9 2,740.9
27.32 22.79 18.03 45.34
1.51 2.23 1.78 1.20
3.14 2.52 4.86 2.73
49.8 54.4 33.1 52.8
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Market Capitalization Of The Ase By Sector,
May 2011

FINANCIAL
53.9% INDUSTRAL
<sJlall 28.4%

SERVICES

17.7%
Cilousdl

Jaul JUS> glac duoygy cnd Joludll ae>
Lelnd F. 1) Ul
Distribution Of Value Traded By
Sectors, May 2011

INDUSTRAL
13.3%
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15.8%
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FINANCIAL

70.9%
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Daily Index During May
|
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